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marbob— 
energy corporation 

^ ' December ?, 1°84 

Kincaid & Watson 
P.O. Pox ^36 
Artesia, "ew Kexico 88210 

C-entl enen: 

Th i s l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as sn o f f s e t operstor cr as 
an owner of operating ri g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State "e;v 
Mexico, a eery c-f vhieh i s attached to t h i s l e t t e r se "xbibj t 
ri • 

AP you can observe from the Application, Marbob "nergy 
Corporation, as operator of the property describee in Vxhibit 
!'A" tc th.e Application, i s seeding fs) perm! ssi or. to •:• r i l l 
wells af 3 unorthodox locations, (b) rermi ssi on to r- r ply to 
end rece: ve the approval of OCD admin i s t r a t i v e l y f o r future 
nnort'r.occx o i l v.ell locations within the Subject Are; , br.d 
[c) P f i nd i r r that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the fuc<ect 
Area.- In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , uni t i zed area, ner closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-iiuerter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

Tf you have no objections to.the Application cf Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto?and the matters contained 
therein, please s i g n i f y your waiver, of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped .• addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has tentatively"been set f o r December 
1Q, 1984 and we would greatly appreciate your assistance i n 
returning the waiver of objectionAas -soon as possible. 

MARBOB EXHIBITS -

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia. New Mexico 88211-0217 • (505) 748-3303 



•"• • J o re* >' . ' i t ' , i ( to rr-r ' p r* "evi r . J-"i ! or ?v c'-ow] 
'O-.J ' • vi" f-ry r r + j c ' . " ' h a n o u f o r your cooM-ra t i or . 

Ray*-' ?. n 3 l e r 
Land 7. o r a r 171 f - r t 

Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin P l i s s or me should 
you have any questions 

CRRR: 
RFM:Vmh 
Fncl: 

KAIVFR OF CPJF.CTICN 

Kincaid & V'atso 

Thank-you f o r yorr cooperstior.. 

very t r u l y yours, 

Raye P. M i l l e r 
Land Department 



marbob— 
energy corporation 

December A , 1984 

Donald Erown 
Box 776 
Roswell, New Kexico 88201 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of New 
Mexico, a. copy of which i s attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
"A". 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD administratively f o r future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , unitised area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached, hereto and the matters contained 
th e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n th.e stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
19, 1984 and we would greatly appreciate your assistance i n 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia New Mexico 88211-0217 • <50ftt 748-3303 



Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin Eliss or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you f o r your cooperation. 

Very truly yours, 

Raye P. M i l l e r 
Land Department 

CRRR: 
RPMtkmh 
Encl : 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: 

Donald. Erown 

BY: 

Date 



flsavhob — 
energy corporation 

^ December 11, 1984 

Ea 11 L. Miller 
Center of Evergreen, Suite /'3C*7 
2922 St. Highway 74 
Evergreen, Colorado 804?9 

Gentlemen: 

This letter is to notify ycu as an offset operator or as 
an owner of operating rights in the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of ITew 
Mexico, a copy of which is attached to this letter as Exhibit 
"A" • 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described in Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, is seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 5 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD administratively for future 
unorthodox oil well locations within the Subject Area, and 
(c) a finding that i n f i l l wells are necessary to effectively 
and efficiently drain proration units within the Subject 
Area. In no event will any well be drilled closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or in the case of a 
unit, unitized area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section line or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
therein, please signify your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of this letter in the space . provided below, 
returning i t to us in the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has tentatively been set for December 
19, 1984 and we would greatly appreciate your assistance in 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia. New Mexico 88211-0217 • (505) 748-3303 



Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin Bliss or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you for your cooperation. 

Very truly yours, 

Rsye P. Miller 
Land Department 

CRRR: 
RPMrkmh 
Encl: 

WAIVER OP OBJECTION: 

Bi l l L. Miller 

BY: 

Date ~ ~ 



marbob 
energy corporation 

^ December 4, 1984 

Mid-West Investment Co. 
Box 597 
Roswell, Few Mexico 8P201 

Gentl ernen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as sn o f f s e t operator cr as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n tbe Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Fnergy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of New 
Mexico, a copy of which i s attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
"A". 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD adminis t r a t i v e l y for future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. I n no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , unitized area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
th e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one ccvy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t tc us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set for December 
19, 1984 and we would great!y appreciate your assistance in 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia. New Mexico 88211-0217 • (505) 748-3303 



Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin E l i s s or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you for your cooperation. 

Very truly yours, 

r. TnJJL. 
Raye P. Miller 
land Department 

CRRR: 
RFM:kmh 
Encl : 

t-AIVER OF OBJECTION: 

Mid-Vest Investment Co. 

EY: 

Date " 



marbob— 
energy corporation 

w 1 December A , 1984 

Homer Kyle 
P. 0. Box 387 
lovington, Nev Mexico 88260 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of operating ri g h t s i n the Graybxirg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of New 
Mexico, a copy of which i s attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
"A" . 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of CCD administratively f o r future 
unorthodox o i l well locations within the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. Tn no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or. subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
th e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r in the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
19, 1 °84 and we would greatly appreciate your assistance i n 
returning the waiver of objection as soon- as possible. 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia. New Mexico 88211-0217 • (505) 748-3303 



Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin B l i s s or ne should 
you have any questions. Thank-you for your cooperation. 

Very truly yours, 

Raye P. Miller 
Land Department 

CRRR: 
RPM:kmh 
End : 

WAIVER OF OBJECTIOU: 

Homer Kyle 

BY: 

Date 



marbob—-— 
•energy corporation December ^ • 

George Chase 
p.o/poy 637 
Artesia. Nev Mexico p r210 

Gentlemen 

"hie l e t t e r i s to not i fy yo\) as ar. offset ore rater 
an owner o* operating r i g h t s in the Grayburg-Tan 
forme t i on of the Application of T'arbob Fnergy Corpora tier, 
before the Oil Conservation M v i s i or. of the Ptste o f ?:PV: 
f'exi co . a ^or 1' of wh * ch is attach er? tc- th 3 e "''tier F>° ~xh- i b i t 

As vou can ob se r v ,e from the ATT*?. i cat i o vi, F.a rbob- ""nergy 
Corporation, as ore-rater cf the vsrcpertj 1 descri 1 e3 in "*xhibi 1 
" A " 1 0 the kvr'i 1 c- •"• 5 cr.. 1 r «• v- r-i- -i r r ' ? ?•}" re rv-: -• 0 i or1 * r " r ̂  1 
we ̂  f- at •>j >• j• r - • r. .J Q y ~ p O H * ' o r- — { b " 1 * L̂  *>L * ~ O £. *̂  ' ~ * T c 
ar.d * ; - f i-i v( ~ r p r ̂  ' T'<1"~ e n - T r-0rr.ir i s + P"t i ''' 1 v f cr ' 11 ~ :"'• 
unorthodox o i l v e i l 1 coat: or:-- \. i + ri i r ^ho G^.'^ct . • r : 
(c) a f i n 0 i r r that i n f i l l vel 1 s are ':c(,,-'ssr3rv t r f- '*''*ect i vp " •-
M\C e f f i c i e n t l y drain proT-;;-t j cr. unit;- v.: t v - : : the Cubjeet 
i j>pp T n »-iQ f vr-»-•. +- v i 1 1 anV*'-' 1 e r5 r 3 1 1 C •'": o 1 e e - - r t « r 7 o 
feet tc b̂:e cuter hcundar'--' ĉ * v 2 rvr< . or i r t" !" r c!-;;*'.- p.-' 
u n i t , uni t i sed area, nor closer tb»n 1C 'Vet to ony 
c ue.r t e r—Q v a r t e r secticn l i n e cr subd i v i si on inner houiicar''. 

I f you have no objections to th.e Application of Marbob 
Fnergy Corporation attached hereto ano the matters contained 
therein, please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection, by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r in the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set for December 
19, 19P4 and we- would greatly appreciate your .assistance TTT 
returning tbe waiver of objection as soon as possible. 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0217 • (505) 748-3303 



Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin Bliss or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you for your cooperation. 

Very truly yours, 

Raye P. Miller 
Land Department 

CRRR: 
RPM:kmh 
End: 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: 

George Chase 

BY: 

Date 



December 3, 1984 

Enercorp Resources, Inc. 
?500 East T. C. Jester Blvd., Suite #300 
Houston, Texas 77008 

G entl emen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an of f s e t operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of Hew 
Mexico, a copy of which is attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
"A" . 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD administratively for future 
unorthodox o i l well locations within the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration units w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have-no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
19, 1984 and we would greatly appreciate your assistance in 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 





marbob— 
energy corporation 

December 3» 1984 

Peach Exploration 
P.O. Eox 3669 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of New 
Mexico, a copy of which i s attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
"A". 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a.) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD administratively f o r future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n tbe case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
therein, please signify your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of this l e t t e r in the space provided below, 
returning i t to us in the stamped -addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has tentatively ;been set for 'December u 
19, 1984 and we would greatly appreciate your assistance in 
returning the waiver of objection as <sooh as possible.^ 

- • • - ' ..4^f » i • - , -

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia,' New Mexico 88211-0217 • (505) 748-3303 
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m a r b o b — - — 
•energy corporation December 3, 1984 

Anadarko Production Co. 
Two Greenway Plaza East, Suite #410 
Houston, Texas 77046 1 

J $ > •*• " i l l , 1 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or ao 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob fnergy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of New 
Mexi co, 
" £ »' 

a copy of which i s attached to t h i s l e t t e r as • x h i b i t 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" tc the A p p l i c a t i o r , i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, Cb) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD adtninistratively for future 
unorthodox c i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, .arc 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 33^ 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , unitized area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the^Appl'ication of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto, ran 
therein, please s i g n i f y your wai ver?'*''' 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n 
returning i t to us i n the* stamp*' 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t 
19, 1984 and we would greatly *app' 
returning the waiver of bbjectjip 

^matters contained 
p/tjion by executing 
qVided below, 
s^ed. envelope 
nijaet, f o r December 

r.?iassistance in 
ossible. 
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m a r b o b — — 
•energy corporation December 3, '1934',̂  

Conoco, Inc. 
P.O. Eox 1959 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of New 
Mexico, a copy of which i s attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
ti«ii 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive th« approval of OCD adminis t r a t i v e l y f o r future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
therein, please signify your waiver of objection by executing 
one-copy of this l e t t e r in the space provided below, 
returning i t to us in the stamped addressed envelope 

'• provided. The hearing has tentatively been set for December 
19V-1984 and we would greatly appreciatefyour: assistance in 
returning the waiver of objection asrsoonvas possible. 

* 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0217 • (505) 748-3303 
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1 '\P> -energy corporation 
December. 3» 1984 

C. 0. Fulton 
P.O. Eox 1121 
Artesia. New Kexico 88210 

Gent1 ernen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an offset operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of New 
Mexico, a copy of which i s attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhihi t 
"A" . 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (h) permission to apply to 
and receive the e.pprova! of OCD administratively for future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , unitized area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
therein, please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
19, 1984 and we would greatly appreciate your assistance TrT 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 
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marbob 
December 3, 1984 

Rcsswood Resources, Inc. 
2^00 Thanksgiving Tower 
Dallas, Texas 75201 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of Pew 
Mexico, a copy of which is attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, is seeking (a) permissicn to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission tc apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD administratively for future-
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary tc e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case cf a 
u n i t , unitized area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
th e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has/tentatively been set for December 
19, 1984 and we would greatlyvappreciate your assistance m 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 

"A" . 

. P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0217 • (505) 748-3303 
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m a r b o b 
energy corporation 

December *, 1 °P<? 

Southland Royalty Company 
pi n e s t p Prive 
Midland, Texas 7c*7n<~ 

"'his l e t t e r is to n o t i f y vou as ?r o^fs^t operator or as 
an owner of o^er^tin?* r i e ^ t ? i n t v.» f-ravhurr— Pan And res 
f crrra t i or cf t^e AT>T>1 i est i on o-** **arbcb "̂ ner-̂ v f or^orst i or 
before the Oil Conservation Pi v i si cn o4' ̂ he r>t^te cf Nev.' 
T'exi co a c o r v o f which i s at teemed *c + '0 i e 1 "11 0r as xh i bi t 

As you can observe fron the Application, Karbob "*nergy 
Corporation, as operator of the prorerty described in Exhibit 
''A'' tc the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval cf CCD adrr.i ni s t r a t i vel v for ~uturo 
unorthodox o i l well locations within the Subject Area, and 
(c) a binding that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration units w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any v e i l be d r i l l e d closer than "*J<y 

feet to the outer boundary o:r a lease, or i n the case of e 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer fhan 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

Tf you have no objections to the Application cf T'arbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the natters contained 
therein, please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t to us in th.e stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set for December 
1°, 1 QPA and we woul d greatly appreciate your assistance an 
returning +he waiver of objection as soon as possible. 
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marbob— 
energy corporation 

December 3, 1 op A 

Fhillips Oil Company 
f- C01 PenbrooV: 
Odessa, Texas none? 

0 o n t ! err en : 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of ope r a t i n g r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
f o r m a t i o n of the A r p l i c a t i o n of Martor Energy Corporation 
"hpfore +he Oil Oonservat ion D i v i s i o n of the State of rew 
Mex i co a copy of \ru- i oh i s attached "to t h i s l e t t e r as E x h i b i t 

As you can observe from the A p p l i c a t i o n , Farbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of th.e pr o p e r t y described i n E x h i b i t 
" A" +o th.p April i cat i on, i s seeking (a) permission t o d r i l l 
w e l l s at ? unorthodox l o c a t i o n s , (b) permission to apply t o 
and receive the approval of CCD a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y f o r f u t u r e 
unorthodox o i l wel1 l o c a t i o n s w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c^ a f i n d i n g t h a t i n f i l l w e l l s are necessary t o e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y d r a i n p r o r a t i o n u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. Tn no event w i l l any w e l l be d r i l l e d c loser tbsn 3jc\ 
f e e t t o the outer boundary of a lease, or i n th.e case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor c l o s e r than 10 f e e t t o any 
q u a r t e r - q u a r t e r s e c t i o n l i n e or s u b d i v i s i o n inner boundary. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n s t o the A p p l i c a t i o n of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of o b j e c t i o n by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
r e t u r n i n g i t t o us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
19, 1 QpA and we would g r e a t l y appreciate your assi stance i n 
r e t u r n i ng the waiver of o b j e c t i o n as soon as p o s s i b l e . 



Fl e?s» do not heslta+e to contact t'evir. Fl i ss or ire sheul 
you have ary questions. Tbanlr-you for your cooperation. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Pave P. M i l l e r 
land Department 

rppp; 
F.pr* • kmh 



marbob 
•energy corporation 

P h i l ! i rs Petroleum Corporation 
v.o. Fox 1Q£7 
Houston, Texas 77001 

r ~~ r 1* 1 f-"" e pi: 

This l e t t e r is to n o t i f y you as PP. offset operator or as 
r-r owner of operating ri g h t s i n the Crayburg-San And res 
"'orm a t i cn of th** Application of Ma rbob Fnerfv f o r r o r a t i on 
before +be Oil Conservation Pi vision of the State of "ew 
y v ipo, ',\ c op v of wb ich is attached to t b i s "'otter as Fx b i b -* t 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Fnergy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described in Fxhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) remission to d r i l " ! 
wells at ' unorthodox locations, (b) permission to arplj; to 
and receive the approval of OCD administratively f o r future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Pub .jeet Area, and 
(c) a. f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s within the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 33 n 

feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case ot" a. 
u n i t , unitized area, nor closer than 10 feet tc any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f 37cu have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Fnergy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
therein, please s i g n i f y your waiver cf objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped- addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set for December 
10, 1 and we would greatly appreciate your assistance in 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 
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m a r b o b — 
energy corporation 

December % 19 p4 

J . "F • A d e rr. s o r 
P.O. Pox "~'2'7 
A r t e s i a , Few "'exico 8S210 

n e n 11 e m ° r * 

T V-. •} Q l e t t e r i s to r c * i f v vcu as an o f f s e t operator e r as 
an owner of op e r a t i ng r i g h t s i n the Gray 1 ury-Sa.n Andres 
f o r m a t i o n of fi~e A r-r.] i c i t i on c f "arhcb Fr.er.c-_y C o r r c r a t j on 
before the Oil Conservation. D i v i s i o n of the State of -T*e-w 
*y*r x i cc, a eery ô * wh i cb i s a t t a ch e d t o f l" i s l r ^ * f - r as v x h i h i t 

As you can observe from the Appl i c a t i o n , I-!arbob "nergy 
Corpora*-icn, as operator of the p r o p e r t y described i n Fxhihi t 
"A" t c the A p p l i c a t i o n , i s seel:inf (a.) permission t o d r i l l 
w e l l s at 3 unorthodox l o c a t i o n s , ( r ) permission t o apply to 
and receive the approval o+" OOP a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y *CT f u t u r e 
unorthodox o i l well l o c a t i o n s w i t h i n tbe Sub-ect Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g t h a t i n f i l l w e l l s are necessary t c e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y d r a i n p r o r a t i o n u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. I n no event w i l l any w e l l he d r i l l e d c l o s e r than 
f e e t t o the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than I f f e e t t o any 
q u a r t e r - q u a r t e r s e c t i c n l i n e or s u b d i v i s i o n inner boundary. 

I f you. have no o b j e c t i o n s t o the A p p l i c a t i c n of F'arbov 

Fnergy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of o b j e c t i o n by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
r e t u r n i n g i t t o us i n the stamped andr^see^ envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
10, 1984 and we woul <? g r e a t l y appreciate your assistance i ~ 
r e t u r n i n g the waiver of o b j e c t i o n as soon as po s s i b l e . 
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marbob 
energy corporation 

r p ( - . p j r , " h p r 3 < 1 PR/ I 

Culf O i l Corporation 
F.O. Drawer 1 1 rr* 
yid!and, ^pxss ^0702 

C o n 11 0 n o n * 

This l e t t e r i s t o n o t i f y you a? an o f f s e t operator or rs 
an owner of ope r a t i n g r i g h t o i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
format:cn o f the A p p l i c a t i c n of I'arbob ynergy f*crr o r a t i o n 
before tbo e j i Conservation D i v i s i o n of the St ate c" T" e w 
PPX co. r> CQPV Q r i.'Vi j n'r i s attaehed t c t h i s l e t t e r as T'xhibit 
"A". 

As you can observe from tbe Appl i c a * i o n , r'arbcb "nergy 
C o r p o r a t i o n , as operator of the property described i n I'.xhibi t 
"A" t o th.e A p p l i c a t i o n , i s seeking (a^ r e m i s s i o n i c d r i l l 
w e l l s at 3 unorthodox l o c a t i o n s , (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval o f OCF a d m i n i s t r a i i v e l y f o r f u t u r e 
unorthodox o i l well l o c a t i o n s w i t h i n tbe Subject Area., and 
(c) a f i n d i n g t h a t i n f i l l w e l l s are necessary t o e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y d r a i n p r o r a t i o n u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. Tn no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d c l o s e r than 330 
f e e t t o th.e outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 f e e t t o any 
q u a r t e r - q u a r t e r s e c t i o n l i n e or s u b d i v i s i o n inner boundary. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n s to the A p p l i c a t i o n of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters container" 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of o b j e c t i o n by executing 
one copy o f t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
r e t u r n i n g i t to us i n the stamper] addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
19, 198'1 and we would g r e a t l y appreciate your assistance i n 
r e t u r n i n g the waiver of o b j e c t i o n as soon as p o s s i b l e . 





marbob— 
energy corporation 

December , 1 

Amoco Production 
P.O. Pox 3092 
Houston, Texas 77001 

Cent!emen: 

""his l e t t e r i s t o n o + i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner 0 4 7 operat2rig. r i g h t s i n the Grsyhurg-San Andres 
formation of the Ann!ication of "arbob "neryy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation D i v i s i o n OT" the State of Pew 
Kexico. a copv o r which i s attached +0 t h i s ? e t t e r as F x h i h i t 

As you can observe from the A p p l i c a t i o n , F-'arhcb Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n POxhibit 
"A" t o the A p p l i c a t i c n , i s seeking (a) permission t o d r i l l 
w e l l s at 3 unorthodox l o c a t i o n s , (b) permission t o apply t o 
and receive the approval of OCD a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y f o r f u t u r e 
unorthodox o i l w e l l l o c a t i o n s w i t h i n the Subject Area, end 
(c) a f i n d i n g t h a t i n f i l l w e l l s are necessary t o e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y d r a i n p r o r a t i o n u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. I n no event w i l l any w e l l be d r i l l e d c l o s e r than 330 
f e e t t o the outer boundary of a lease, cr i n the case of s 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 f e e t t c any 
q u a r t e r - q u a r t e r s e c t i o n l i n e or s u b d i v i s i o n inner boundary. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n s to the A p p l i c a t i o n of ?-''arbob 
Fnergy Corporation attached hereto and the n a t t e r s contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of o b j e c t i o n by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
r e t u r n i n g i t t o \is i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
19, 1 °&A and we v/ould g r e a t l y appreciate your assistance TTT 
r e t u r n i n g the waiver of o b j e c t i o n as soon as p o s s i b l e . 



P1 e a e e do net hesitate to cor' ;r 0 1 J have any questions. Thanr you 

,t r e v i n Plies er r- should 
-"or vour cooperation. 

:nc-

Verv t r ^ l y yours , 

Raye P. " 7 i l l e r 
T and "eTP r i r . f nt 

ef CPJrCTIC*-*: 

•: oco product ion 
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marbob— 
enerqy corporation 

December 3, 1 o r ^ 

Jack Fl pmnr.s 
v . Avenue P 

lovington, Nev: Mexico 88260 

ce n 11ener• 

TViis l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you PP °n c^fset operator or as 
an owner of operating rights in the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the App! ication of Marbob Fnergy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State o-* TTew 
'••ox ice, a copy o r which is at Cached to t h i s l e t t e r ae 'Exhibit 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Fnergy 
Corporation, as operator of the property ^escribed i n Fxhibit 
"A" to the Application, is seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (h) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD administratively for future 
unorthodox o i l well locations within the Subject Area, and 
fc) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration units within the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 33^ 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or in the case of r 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 feet tc any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision- inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Appl i cat i on ""of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
th e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver cf objection hy executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r in the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set for December 
19, 1 a n d we would greatly appreciate your assi stance TrT 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 



?1ease ro rot nesi ta*e to cor+»ct Kevin r l : F F or re sr oul 
you ba^e any questions. mhar.i'-you r c r yov.r ccc - r r a t i or . 

V <- r y t r u ! y yours. 

Raye P. K i l l e r 
land Department 

•'•Tr.\ 

V'A T Vr«P Or PT-.J P f ' T f l ' ' • 

J a c' Fie rr. ere 



m a r b o b — 
energy corporation 

December 3, 1 C Q4 

Dalevco 
PO Los AltCP Square 
Los A l t o s , C a l i f o r n i a C4C2? 

Cert] ene;: • 

"hi s l e t t e r - j g t o n o t i f y you ao an oJ'"eet c r e r n t o r cr as 
ap owner of o p e r a t i n g r i g h t s i n the f-reyburr-Can Andres 
''ema* i on c f the A p p l i c a t i o n "arbor- T'nergy Corporation 
habere v̂-o p-p Conservation Di v i s i on. o^ the State o- -ew 
'•axico. ••• c c r " of which i s e.ttr.-ehnr? + o * :•• i r i o t t e r ao, T'xhib'~ 
"A". 

As you can observe from the A p p l i c a t i o n . *-*arhoh "nergy 
Corporation, as operator c f the pro'nerty describee i n Fxh.Yi i t 
''A" to the A p p l i c a t i o n , i s seeking (a) r e m i s s i o n to d r i l ! 
w e l l s at 7* unorthodox l o c a t i o n s , (b) r e m i s s i o n t o apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y f o r f u t u r e 
unorthodox o i l w e l l l o c a t i o n s w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g t h a t i n f i l l w e l l s are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y d r a i n p r o r a t i o n u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. Tn no event wi11 any wel1 be d r i l l e d closer than 3?n 
f e e t to the outer boundary of a lease, cr i n the case c f a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than i n f e e t t o any 
q u a r t e r - q u a r t e r s e c t i o n l i n e or s u b d i v i s i o n inner boundary. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n s t o the A p p l i c a t i o n of Marbob 
Fnergy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of o b j e c t i o n by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
r e t u r n i n g i t t o us i n the stamped addressed envelope-
provided. The h e a ring has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
1°, 19A4 and we would g r e a t l y appreciate your assistance f r f 
r e t u r n i n g the waiver o f o b j e c t i o n as soon as p o s s i b l e . 



Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin " l i ? e or ne sh-eu"» d 
you have any questions. Thank-you for your ccorerat'ion. 

v e r y t ru1y yc urs. 

Raye P. I ' " i l l c r 
land Department 

T"r.el • 

V.'A T' jrp r)T> OPJ"?fjn T o , r • 

TP.1 P V C O 

I>te" 



marbob— 
energy corporation 

^ ' 1 December 3, 

Purrar., Tne. 
P.O. Prewer 
"'id? and, Texas 70*70: 

Cent!?nen: 

This l e t t e r is to n o t i f y you as sn offset operator or ae 
an owner of operating rights i n the Crsyhurg-San Andres 
forma t i on of the Application of K arbor- Fnergy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division cf the State of Mew 
f :" y i co . a conv of v.'h2 ch i e attached to th i 0 1 e11.er as 17xh ih i t 

As ycu can observe fron the Application, Marbob Fnergy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described in rlxhihit 
"A,! to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply.to 
and receive the approval of OCD administratively for future 
unorthodox o i l well locations within the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or in the case o^ a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 ""eet to any 
auarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

Tf you have ro objections to the Application of Marbob 
Fnergy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contain^'"5 

t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of•objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r in the snace provided below, 
returning i t to us in the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been, set for December 
19 , 1 QB/1 and we would greatly appreciate your snsi stance i r~ 
returning the wai ver of objection as soon as possible. 

P . O D r a w e r 9 1 7 • A r t p c i a M P W M a v i r r , 0 0 0 1 1 ^ 0 0 1 7 • ' K O C \ 7 t o o o m 



Please do not hesitate to contact Vevi« T ) i i ( , 0 

you have *ny questions. Theni:-vou ^cr vour ^ or :ie shoul cr your cocreration. 

C P R R 

Pncl : 

WAIYFF OF CFJF^TIOF 

Purharr, T n o . 

*T?ry t r u l y yours , 

T V * 
Raye P. " i l l or 
Land Department -
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Exxon Co. U.S.A. 
P.O. Box 1600 
Midland, Texas 70702 

Gentlenen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as sn of f s e t operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of Few 
Mexico, a copy of which i s attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
"A". 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD administratively for future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, o r . i n the case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer, than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter s e c t i o n . l i n e or<subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have" no r 'objection8> Ttc^the^ Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation^attache4f|h^ matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please signi'fy^ypuf|iralyer-of objection by executing 
one copy of this*. 1 e t ^ r ^ ^ i A ^ H e "space provided below, 
returning i t to 1 1 us.^i^^t|i^\etamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearin^hasa^te'nt^tively been set for December 
19,1984 andtwe-wotil4^re !atl3^ i;appreciate your assistance i n 
returning the : waiv.er'|o''»bb'jectiomas soon as possible. 

.IV-'.'.. "%JrF' -
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have any questions. irank-jou .or 

v e r y t r u l y ycurs. 

lend ^ 
f i l l e r 
::rt~en J 

.on 

HVW 031JU.H33 ONV Q3«f»WI '03«3±SIS3a 'X/I13D3M NHfUSM 

i f l -

to 

•-• U> 

s 
in o 

a' 

*0 W 

• H 
?8 
w o 
o o 
X • 

C ! <x> . 
O CO 
o • 

> 
^4 
VO 

o 
3 
•n 

mm\ 
f|f|||| 

r? I r--" 



A t l a n t i c R i c h f i e l d Co. 
P.O. Box 1610 
Midland, Texas 79702 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of operating ri g h t s i n the Orayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Karbcb Fnergy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of New 
Mexico, a copy of which is attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
"A" . 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Fnergy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described in Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y f o r " f u t u r e 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. I n no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
retur n i n g i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
19» 1984 and. we would greatly appreciate your assistance fn" 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 



Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin Eliss or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you f o r your cooperation. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Raye P. M i l l e r 
Land Department 

CRRR: 
RPK-kmh 
Encl t 

V.r A TVER OF OP J E 0 T10TT • 

A t l a n t i c Richfield Co. 

•ny. 

Date 



marbob— 
energy corporation 

December ^, 1qp/ 

Heyco. Inc. 
F.O. Box 1033 
R c s w e l l , new Mexico Pf<201 

•• ? r t l erne n : 

This l e t t e r is to n o t i f y you ee offset operator or 
ap owner of ore r e t i n f r i **ht;s» i r. the Oravburf—San And re s 
formation of the- Appl i cat i cn o f> "inrhoh rr.e<-~v Corporation 
before ''"he Oil Conrervsti on Division of ̂ hc S^pte- of ;>v: 
**ex i cc , a copy of vb ich i s a ttach : - A to t h i s l e t t e r as Exh. i b" 

As you. can observe from the Appl i cat i or., Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to tbe Application, is see1- i ng •'a) perm i ssi on to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval pf OCT adrMr.i s t r a t i vel y 'or future 
urorthodox o i l well locations within the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l we!1s are necessary tc e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration units w i t b i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or in the case o-" a 
u n i t , unitized area, ner closer than 10 feet tc any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Earhch 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
therein, please s i g n i f y your wai ver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r in the space provided below, 
returning i t to us in the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set for December 
10, 19^4 and we woul d. greatly appreciate your assistance Tn" 
returning the waiver of objection as scon as possible. 



1 . - ""V 

Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin Bliss or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you for your cooperation. 

Very truly yours, 

Raye P. M i l l e r 
Land Department 

CRRR: 
RPM:kmh 
End : 

V/ATYEE OF OBJECTION: 

Feypo, Inc. 

PV . 

Date 



m a r b o b — — 
•energy corporation December 3, 1984 

Herman Ledbetter 
P.O. Box 5879 
Abilene, Texas 79608 

Orentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State* of New 
Mexico, a copy of which is attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
"A". 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to tbe Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at J, unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD administratively f o r future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 3;>0 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , unitized area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporatfon attached .hereto 
therein, please signify y o u r ^ a ^ 
one copy of this letter, vi 
returning i t to us in VdfrK 
provided. The hearing has 
19, 1984 and we would great;*} 
returning the waiver of o w r 

.V 

and^the matters contained 
ection by executing 
oyided below, 
s sed envelope 

et for December 
<assistance in 
b l B B i b l s ^ : . - . 

'r r • • -y '» / r * - ' , 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0217 • (505) 748-3303 



Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin Bliss or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you f o r your cooperation. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Raye p. M i l l e r 
Land Department 

CRRR: 
EFMrkmh 
End : 

WAIVER OE OBJECTION: 

Herman Ledbetter 

•wm oawuttao owv omnswi 'oiuinioaii 'JUIBOIM wnnj.au 



m a r b o b — 
•energy corpor^ap 3 f 1 9 8 4 

S. P. Yates 
207 S. Fourth 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Gentlemen: 

an o w n e r l e o ¥ ^ operator or as 
formation of the Appl ica t ion of * r ^ I Grayburg-San Andres 
before the Oi l C o n s e r v a t i o n • rbob Energy Corporation 
Mexico, a copy o ' v c ? ° " t h p i ° T ° + l - t h ? S t a t e o f l r « * "A". 1 S a t t a c h e d to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhib i t 

C o r J S r f ^ App l i ca t ion , Marbob Energy 
"A" to the A r p l i c a t ' o n i s d e R C r i b e d 3 » Exh ib i t 
wel ls at 3 unorthodox ocatfon^ f J Permission to d r i l l 
and receive the Pnrrovel of ??r' i Permission to apply to 
unorthodox o i l well ?o C o t ? o r ? C ^ ^ • 1 ^ S t r s t j V e l ^ f c r f u t u r e 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n ^ ] • w 1 " * h

) 1

i n t h e S u l ^ e c t Area, and 
and e f f i c i e n t l y d ra i r , 1 , 5 are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
Area. m no e ^ n / " " i t s w i t h i n the Subject " 
f ee t to the outer b o u n L r ^ o 7 ^ 4 " or '" " t h 8 " ' ^ ' 3 ° 
u n i t , un i t i zed area, no* closer th™ ,n " t

+

h e , c a s e of a 
c a r t e r - q u a r t e r section 1 i n e ^ b d l v i s i ^ JSnlr V o u f f i r y . . 

E n e r g y O r a t i o n a t i r c h e r h e r e t o * ^ ^ i c a t - n of Marbob 
the re in , please s i g n i f y ^ £ f £ r ^ £ ? ™ * t e r * contained 
one copy of t h i s l P t t ^ !u objec t ion by executing 
re tu rn ing i t to us i n the £ epace provided below, S 

provided? The hearing has t P n S ^ i p r e s s e d envelope 
19, 1984 and ve w u l d V ^ f o r December 
^ H T n 6 the v a i v e r V f f i ^ 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia, New Mexico 88211-021 • (505) 748-3303 



Please do r o A hesitate to contact Kevin F l i s s or ne should 
you heve any questione. Thank-you for your cooperation. 

Very t r u l y yours . 

r. TnJJ^ 
Haye P. " " i l l e r 
Land Department 

CFRR: 
ppf' . \rrr.\-. 

P r e ! : 

V/ATVPR CF CPJFCCTCF: 

C. P. v a tPs 

Ps + e 



J E M Resources 
512 W. Texas 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Gentl eraen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Fnergy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division cf the State of New 
Mexico, a cony of which, is attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
"A". 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, Cb) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y for future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary tc e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s w i t h i n tbe Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
19, 1984 and we would greatly appreciate your assistance in 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 



P I i s s or me should 
^ not hesitate to contact Kevin - r a t l 0 n . 

i U Very truly yours, 

-fu^ -P. TVULSL 
Raye P. Miller 
Land Department 

fT-PR: 
opf;: lemh 
Rncl : 

v : f l Y y R OF OBJECTION: 

T p y Resources 



marbob— 
energy corporation 

December 3, 1°P4 

Pioneer Production Cc. 
P.O. Box 25-4? 
Amarillo. Texas 791 £9 

nt l -cr. 

j c i n + + p f j ? to nct i^ 'v vou ee '•"!'. o f f ? e t o •»• r p v *cr 
p f ; cv/nt r o ' ore ra.^ i r™ r i r r t s i n t.h^ ~ 
"'or.Tc-1 i cn CT" the APP! i cat i cn of 1,arbob 
; f "or > : "f v •:• fM 1 Cor.se rva t i cn Pj v i r i o11 o 

'r>\;r '<- n .-ir. r f s 
* p ^ v ^ ^ T p y c. f "i a 

; r r ^ * p t r o f :' e V." X 1 CO " t a c t r.: 

As you can observe from the Appl i cc-ti on, Earbob rr.eryy 
Corporation, as operator of the property -inscribed in Exhibit 
"A" to the Ajjpl i cat i or., is seehi nr (a'' permission tc d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (c) pcrmi ssion tc a or! y tc 
and receive the approval of OCt a d n i n i s t r a t i , , e l y '"cr future 
unorthodox o i l well locations v,i t h i n the Subject /- rca, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i 11 wells are necessary to r- f'ecti"e'l," 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration units within the Subject 
Area. In nc event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 3"*0 
feet to the outer boundary or* a lease, or i n the nine of a 
u n i t , unitized area, nor closer + har» 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Applicaticn of i'arbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and th.e matters contained 
therein, please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r in the space provided below, 
returning i t to us in the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set fer December 
10, 198/1 and we would greatly appreciate your assistance in" 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 
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marbob 
•energy corporation December ^ . 1 °84 

Depco, Inc. 
1025 Fetroleum Club r0dg. 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

Centlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s tc n o t i f y you as an of f s e t operator or ss 
an owner of operating rights in th« Craybury-Sar. Andres 
formation of tbe Application cf Marbob Enerry Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Di vi s; cn of the State of Nev; 
flexico, a corv of wbicb is attached, to t 1 o i e l e t t e r as " x h i b i t 
" A" . 

As ycu can observe from the Application, Marbob Fnergy 
Corporation, as operator cf the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, is seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval cf OCD administratively for future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration units w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , unitized area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to th° Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters cont3ired 
therein, please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set for December 
10, 1984 and we would greatly apnreclate your assistance in 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 
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marbob— 
energy corporation 

December 3, 1CfrM 

T e n rece 
7000 Tp 10 V/e St 
S-e.n Ar.tcr.ic, Texas ?P2?^ 

"hie 1 e 11 e r i 9 to r c t i f v vo- PS .er o f f s e t o r r - r ~ 
er owner of e p e r e t i r.g r i g h t s * t< the r^-aybur "-Sor. An; - r: .• 
craipt icn o~ the APPI i eati on of !'arhcb " ner?'"cr"-Ncr.*-x * •-r 

': < :'c the Oil Conservation Division or' thr '-a -( c" 
r'ey i cc . r oo1"*/ cwh ich. is att aeb^f tc +; i s «• • 

As you can observe frcm the A p p l i c a t i c n , ?-'ar> oh Energy 
C c r p c r a t i c n . as operator of the property described i n E x v i 1 i t 
''A'' t c the A p r l i c a t i o n , i s seeking (a) permission to a r i l " 1 

w-1 I s at 3 unorthodox l o c a t i o n s , (b) permission t c t r r . l y to 
and r e o f - i v 3 the approval of OCD a.dmi ni Pt ra t i vel y f o r f u t u r e 
unorthodox o i l weii l o c a t i o n s w i t h i n the Cub,]ect Area, ar.c 
(c) a -"indjng t h a t i n f i 11 w e l l s are necessary t o e f f e c t : vely 
and e f f i c i e n t l y d r a i n p r o r a t i o n u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. I n no event w i l l any w e l l be d r i l i e d c l c s e r than T̂ O 
f e e t t o the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case- a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor cl o s e r then 10 f e e t to any 
qu a r t e r - q u a r t e r s e c t i o n l i n e or s u b d i v i s i o n inner boundary. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n s to th<= A p p l i c a t i c n of Tha rbob 
Fnergy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of o b j e c t i o n by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
r e t u r n i n g i t t o us i n the stamped addressed envoiopp 
provided. The hearing bas t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r F>-cer-hf-r 
IQ, 1QRA and we would g r e a t l y appreciate your assi stance i r 
r e t u r n i n g the waiver of o b j e c t i o n as soon as po s s i b l e . 
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State of New A4exico 

JIM BACA 
COMMISSIONER 

P.O. BOX 1148 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-1148 

December 19, 1984 

Marbob Energy Corporation 
P. 0. Drawer 218 
Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0217 

Gentlemen: 

This is in reply to your recent letter requesting waiver of 
objections to Marbob's application for unorthodox locations in 
Cases numbered 8432 and 8433. 

We have no objections to this application. 

Very truly, 

JIM BACA 
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS 

Ray D. Graham, Director 
Oil and Gas Division 
A/C 505-827-5744 

JB:RDG:mig 



JACK PLEMONS OIL COMPANY 
1010 Avenue H 

Lovington, New Mexico 88260 
505-396-4334 

DECEMBER 11,1934 

MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION 
P.O. Drawer 217 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Dear Sirs: 

In Regard to Marbob Energy Corporation,P.O.Box,217, Artesia, New Mexic 
Hearing for December 19,1984 

Boyd-Plenons Owners of Continental State Lease p»27" has no 
objections what Marbob Energy Corporation does i n , Sec.13,14 St 15.are 
any other section located i n this township . 

With the exception of Boyd-Plenons Continental,Located i n Sec.2|? 
(SectionTwenty Seven ) 

Boyd -Plemons, wants no,UNORTHODOX Locations or Injection Wells 
Within 2640 Ft. ,or one half mile of the Boyd- Plemons l i n e . 

These ten acre locations i s a big waste-,and MARBOB ENERGY 
Corporation should know better than anyone. 

OPERATOR Jack Plemons 
T7 

OWNERS C o n t i n e n t a l S t a t e L e a s e , P " 2 7 " , E d d y Co.N.M 

BOYD -PLEMONS 

MARBOB E X H I B I T S " 1 8 " 

(~y*p) OIL WELL DRILLING - RE-WORK - PULLING - OIL PRODUCTION 



JACK PLEMONS OIL COMPANY 
1010 Avenue H P.O. Box 6264 

Lovington, New Mexico 88260 Lubbock, Texas 79413 -
505-396-4334 806-799-1234 

Oil conservation BiYisisna 

Bô 3-P3.©cj3ti©,f?w«fS*« of e&it%i!w*fit«I. Stat© %mm f* Zf t 
'aMM ab^&cttoa -mat Ka^kaa &%&rgj Cavya&attoA does ifc 
3©sul3 & 1* ,ar© any othoar o&etlon located i n this tsrttsMp 

a$'*«l - F&taft&s t~aat* no » UHO^ i&^Xocft&aas e~ Xajaetloa M i l * 
ttt&lxL 26%0 r t , : r one iiair aile ©£ the Bsfd Plutsotus X$»» » 

.&aae T©n Aci?© locations tm a M<? "sasfcis TA«d M/KBOB 'EH133OT 
stanilcS id>D«f feetter tiws smytm©* 

OFBMg&Mi Jack X̂@aej 

0 1 1 W E L L DRILLING - RE-WORK - PULLING - OIL PRODUCTION 



TO 
MARBOB ENERGY CORPORATION 

FROM 

p o DRAWER 217 

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210 

SUBJECT 

GEORGE A. CHASE 

P O BOX 637 

ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210 

DATE 12 12 / 84 Llll 

WE NO LONGER HAVE THE PROPERTY YOU REFER TO. I T WAS DISPOSED OF SOME TIME AGE) 

GOERGE A . CHASE 

SIGNED 

[REPIFORMI* 4S 468 
f a r FAC (90 SETS) 

NO REPLY NECESSARY tr 
REPLY REQUESTED - USE REVERSE SIDE 



marbob— 
energy corporation 

December 3, 1984 

Kincaid & Watson 
P.O. Eox 536 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator cr PP 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of '[Jew 
Mexico, a ccpv cf vhieh is attached to t h i s l e t t e r ap r x b i h i t 
"A". 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described in Exhibit 
'"A" tc the Application, is seeking (a) permission to d r i l " 1 

well s at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
snd receive the approval of CCD administratively for future 
unorthodox c i l -.veil locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a -finding that i n f i l l v e i l s are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration u n i t s within the Subject 
Are?. In no event wi11 any well be d r i l l e d closer than 33c 
feet, tc the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , unitized area, ner closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I 4 " you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Fnergy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
therein, please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
19> 1984 and we would greatly appreciate your assistance i n 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0217 • (505) 748-3303 



Flease do not re-si tate to contact Kevin r l i s s or ne should 
you have any questions. Thank-you f o r your cooperation. 

CRRR: 
RFM:kmh 
r n c l : 

WAIVrT OF CPJPCTI CTT: 

Vi ncn id * V'at soc—^ 

Very t r u l y you r s . 

7°. T^il, 
Raye P. K i l l e r 
land Department 



—marbob— 
—energy corporation 

December 3, 1984 

Depco, In c . 
1025 Petroleum Club Bldg. 
Denver, Colorado 80202 

Cent!emen: 

This l e t t e r i s t c n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of o p e r a t i n g r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the A p p l i c a t i o n of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n of the State of Mew 
Mexi co, a cony of which i s attached t o t h i s l e t t e r as E x h i b i t 
"A". 

As you can observe frcm the A p p l i c a t i o n , Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n E x h i b i t 
"A" t o the A p p l i c a t i o n , i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
w e l l s at 3 unorthodox l o c a t i o n s , (b) permission t o apply t o 
and receive the approval c f OCD a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y f o r f u t u r e 
unorthodox o i l w e l l l o c a t i o n s w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g t h a t i n f i l l w e l l s are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y d r a i n p r o r a t i o n u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. I n no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
f e e t to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u r i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 f e e t t o any 
q u a r t e r - q u a r t e r s e c t i o n l i n e or s u b d i v i s i o n inner boundary. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n s t o the A p p l i c a t i o n of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of o b j e c t i o n by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
r e t u r n i n g i t t o us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The bearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
1°, 1 "P-'" and ve woul d great! y appreciate your assistance i n 
r e t u r n i n g the waiver of o b j e c t i o n as soon as p o s s i b l e . 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0217 • (505) 748-3303 



Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin Bliss or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you for your cooperation. 

CRRR: 
RPM:kmh 

?ncl : 

WAIVSR OF OBJECTION: 

Pepco, Inc. 

Very t r u l y yours 

Raye P. K i l l e r 
Land Department 

Pate 



Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin Eliss or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you f o r your cooperation. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Raye P. M i l l e r 
Land Department 

CRRR: 
RPM:kmh 
Encl : 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: 

J E M ..Resources / \ 

BY:C 



marbob 
energy corporation -

December ^, 19^4 

Heyco, I n c . 
P.O. Box 1933 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s t o n o t i f y you as sn o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of ope r a t i n g r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the A p p l i c a t i o n of Marbob Fnergy Corporation 
before the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n of the State of Pew 
Mexico, a copy of which i s attached t o t h i s l e t t e r as E x h i b i t 
"A" . 

As you can observe from the A p p l i c a t i o n , Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n E x h i b i t 
"A" t o the A p p l i c a t i o n , i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
w e l l s at 3 unorthodox l o c a t i o n s , (b) permission t o apply t o 
and receive the approval of OCD a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y f o r f u t u r e 
unorthodox o i l w e l l l o c a t i o n s w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g t h a t i n f i l l w e l l s are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y d r a i n p r o r a t i o n u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event wi11 any w e l l be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
f e e t t o the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case o f a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area., nor closer than 10 f e e t to any 
qu a r t e r - q u a r t e r s e c t i o n l i n e or s u b d i v i s i o n inner boundary. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n s t o the A p p l i c a t i o n of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of o b j e c t i o n by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
r e t u r n i n g i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
19, 1984 and we would g r e a t l y appreciate your assistance i n 
r e t u r n i n g the waiver of o b j e c t i o n as scon as possi b l e . 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia New Mayinn 88911-0217 • (RriFrt 748-3303 



Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin Bliss or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you for your cooperation. 

CRRR: 
RPM:kmh 
Encl : 

WAIVER OP OFJEC^IOE: 

M$mzn)tM. HARVEY E. YATES COMPANY 

Very t r u l y yours 

Raye P. M i l l e r 
Land Department 

Date 



marbob— 
energy corporation 

December A , 1QR4 

Donald Erown 
Box 776 
Roswell, New Mexico 88201 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
for m a t i o n of the A p p l i c a t i o n of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n of the State of New 
Mexico, a conv of which i s attached t o t h i s l e t t e r as E x h i b i t 
"A". 

As you can observe from the A p p l i c a t i o n , Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n E x h i b i t 
''A" t c tbe A p p l i c a t i o n , i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
w e l l s at 3 unorthodox l o c a t i o n s , (b) permission t o apply t o 
and receive the approval of OCD a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y f o r f u t u r e 
unorthodox o i l w e l l l o c a t i o n s w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c^ a f i n d i n g t h a t i n f i l l w e l l s are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y d r a i n p r o r a t i o n u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. I n no event w i l l any w e l l be d r i l l e d closer than 330 
"eet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i s e d area, nor closer than 10 f e e t t o any 
q u a r t e r - q u a r t e r s e c t i o n l i n e or s u b d i v i s i o n inner boundary. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n s t o the A p p l i c a t i o n c f Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached, hereto and the matters contained 
t.berein, please s i g n i f y your waiver of o b j e c t i o n by executing, 
ene copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
r e t u r n i n g i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelore 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
1°, 1984 and we would g r e a t l y appreciate your assi stance i n 
r e t u r n i n g the waiver of o b j e c t i o n as soon as p o s s i b l e . 

P.O. Drawer 217 • Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0217 • (505) 748-3303 



Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin Eliss or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you f o r your cooperation. 

CRRR: 
EPM:kmh 
Encl : 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: 

Donald Brown 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Raye P. M i l l e r 
Land Department 



marbob— 
energy corporation 

December 4 , 1934 

Mid-West Investment Co. 
Box 597 
Roswell, New Mexico RP201 

Gentlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as sn o f f s e t operator cr as 
an owner of o p e r a t i n g r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the A p p l i c a t i o n of Marbob Fnergy Corporation 
before the O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n of the State of Pew 
Mexico, a copv of which i s attaehed t o t h i s l e t t e r as E x h i b i t 
"A". 

As you can observe from the A p p l i c a t i o n , Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n E x h i b i t 
"A" t o the A p p l i c a t i o n , i s seeking (a) permission t o d r i l l 
w e l l s at 3 unorthodox l o c a t i o n s , (b) permission t o appljr t o 
and receive the approval of OCD a d m i n i s t r a t i v e l y f o r f u t u r e 
unorthodox o i l w e l l l o c a t i o n s w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g t h a t i n f i l l w e l l s are necessary t o e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y d r a i n p r o r a t i o n u n i t s w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. I n no event w i l l any w e l l k<= d r i l l e d c loser than 330 
f e e t t o the outer boundary of a lea.se, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer thsn 10 f e e t to any 
q u a r t e r - q u a r t e r s e c t i o n l i n e or s u b d i v i s i o n inner boundary. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n s t o the A p p l i c a t i o n of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of o b j e c t i o n by executing 
one copy c f t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
r e t u r n i n g i t t o us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
19 > 1984 and we would great! y appreciate your assi stance TrT 
r e t u r n i n g the waiver of o b j e c t i o n as scon as p o s s i b l e . 
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Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin Eliss or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you for your cooperation. 

CHRP.: 
RPM:kmh 
End : 

WAIVER OP OBJECTION: 

Kid-West Investment Co. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

ri^ P. TnJUL. 
Raye P. M i l l e r 
Land Department 

Date 



Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin Bliss or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you for your cooperation. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

y=u^ y>. yyiM^ 
Raye P. M i l l e r 
Land Department 

CRRR-
RPM-kmh 
Enel • 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION 

Date 



m a r b o b 
energy corporation 

December "? , 1 o p /? 

ROSEWOOD RESOURCES (POC), INC. 
c,<ne f invpp-; y i r.r " 'over 
F a l l s n . Vexas 7f=201 

0 e n "t I e rr. e n : 

This 1 e t t ^ r i P to n o t i f y you an offset operator or as 
f r owner c" ere rat in/* r i g h t s i n the Orayburg-Sar Andres 
'"crrrr t : or. of the Application of Marbob Fnergy Corporation 
before the n i l Conservation Division of the State of New 
Hexico. ••• cc.- cP v;h i ch is attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 

A s y ou. c ? n c b s^r v e f ror. the Applicaticn, v a rb ob En e r gy 
C cr porat i cr.. ^s or era tor cf the property described i n Exhibit 

v*-] 1 • 7 u'.cr-bcdcx 1 cc.rtions , (b) permi ssi on apply te 
;• r.d T c r ; * v-r >.:r-1 roval of OT admi ni s t r a t i vely I c r ''uture 
1 ? r c r t h c " c x o i l '"( 11 loe a t i ens wit •* i »* the G1' b i c t. '• r 6 a . a r. d 
f c ̂  a »;r-; »• <• 'V-r* i r r " i l l wel 1 s are n^ ce s sar " t c c ~ "ect i'•*c 1 v 
anc ef '?i ci or :* 1 y Ira: :: proration u n i t s withir, the Jul jeet 
A rea. T'~ v ̂  ••\'-rJ- " i l l ^nv well be d r i l l e d closer than "̂ O 
•"t et •* c t r - c^ ' - r boundary cf' a lease, or i n the easr of a 
un i t . -i •.• i t i ' 1 •. r •' • • . nor closer than 10 foot to any 
cuarte r-oua r r e c t i on l i n e cr subdivisj on inner bcundarv . 

ycu >--a,'~ no objections to the Application of T'arVcb 
Energy Corrcrat:cn attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h c r ^ r . . pl ; :~o.<- si g r i fy pour waiver cf object i on "rty cxeouti ng 
one oc:":" cf th-;;- l e t t e r in the space provided below, 
returning i t + c us in the stamped addressed envelope 
prevised. 7v-c v.eari ng has t e n t a t i v e ] y be^n set for December 
1 o , _ 1 ° p •-' a r, :l ve v/ould greatly appreciate your as si stance TTT 
returnTrg the v ^ v r r of objection as soon as possible. 
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Please do n o t . h e s i t a t e t o con tac t Kevin B l i s s or me should 
you have any ques t i ons . Thank-you f o r your c o o p e r a t i o n . 

CRRR: 
RFM:kmh 
E n d : 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: 

RCSEWOQD RESOURCES (POC), INC. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Raye P. K i l l e r 
Land Department 

Pate 



marbob 
energy corporation 

December r , 1 9^M 

Anadarko Produc t ion Co. 
^wo Grecnwsy Plaza v a s t , Su i t e .̂ 4 10 
Houston, Texas 77046 

\ ' ! - T* r* ^ ~ ' ' *" r~- r» "r* 

Gentlemen: 

Th- i s l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an offset operator or ac. 
ar. owner cf operating r i g h t s i n the Orayburg-Bc: Andres 
formation cf the Application of ""a rbob Energy Corrcrat i on 
before the Oil Ccnscrvati on Pivision of the State of rev; 
Kexi co, a copy cf which is attached to t h i r l e t t e r ac " x h i b i t 

As you can observe fron the Applicatior:, ?"arhcb Energy 
Corpora t i cr.. as ope rat or of the property d r c r ;"V e d jr. Py r i > j t 

* " O * -" ' r 1 c ° A o*~ - > < : ": ' •' ' " >• ,- ^ ^ •? t- r- - ' > 1 r - »• i 1 "I - • — ... . / . \ .. _ 
ex * . oa: . ' - ; . ; • : - • • • ; _ •/ t o 
-~ 0 1 ' ^ 1 r ' H * c O T ' • , r? r** ~ f r- •* r> . . *- i T • ( ~ - ' f > v. J " ^ . f 

1 oca t i or.s w i + h. i r t h ~ B ' r e • •* p <; >> p j-- £ 
( c ^ *" '"*i r•' r.r •' h a t i n f i l l we 1 ^ s a **?: a e e ̂  s ° a r-• - t p < -~ p o t i v p l x r 

y. j - ̂  p j r. j c n t ] v d r a i n p r o r a t i o n u n i t s vr i * 1 n 4 ° > o '° 11 h i <" c + 

;' T*oc' . T r r*o ^ v n ^ v*i "* 1 a n , _ y « i 1 * -~ .•> p•> i ~i.-. •• " i . ~ r •»• +wo f ^-• -> 
'a.-ft i o t 'r r c u t r - r h o u r - c a r 1 ' ^ r 1 «• a r e . o r i •* e. ( •• .-3 

: : r i t . " , n + i zc ^ a r " a n o r c 1 o a - r t.^ a n 1 ^ -* - *-\ ^ ? 
(\v art e r-qua r t e r secticn li n e cr subdivision i nr.-.: r toun-; rv . 

Tf you have nc oh j ect i ors to the appli c a t i o r cf I'arocb 
Prergv Ccrporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
therein, please s i g n i f y your waiver of object ior. V y -executing 
one- copy of t h i s l e t t e r in the space provi aed be 2 ov; 
rf t u r u i rg i t to us i n the stamped addressee envelope 
rrovided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set for December 
1°, 1 aPA ard we woul d greatly appreciate ycur arsi stance in 
returning the woiver of objection ss soon as possible. 
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Pl (cpr rlc ret hesitate to contact Ve.vin I I i RS cr me s-hcnl d 
you heve any questions. Thank-you f o r your cooporeti en. 

Very t r u l y ycurs, 

^ * rnllL, 
Raye P. K i l l e r 
Land Department 

CRRR: 
BFr!:kmr. 
Pncl: 

V'ATVPP OF OP-J^OTI 0 r : 

Anadarko Produc t ion Cc. 

Pat f 



marbob 
energy corporation 

December , 1 CP/I 

f u l f Oil Corporation 
r . 0 . Drawer 11cn 

"id!and. Texas ^onnp 

c " t l men • 

"Mr ?. = *• t ? r i p. to ro 4: i f y yon ae -' n o~.r'sct operator or ao 
!-r owner c o p e r a t i n g r i gh * s i n t r e 1 r ayburg-Can Andre? 
**ormst i or. o p th° Appl i oat i or of *"n r v o b ""r.e. r r r Corporation 
""•'ore t'-i« ] Con?erva t i cn Di v i *:-* on o ** b e Ct a *e cC ?T-w 
~ v i o o ° f r r v p" v- j o i o a ̂  t o 'r" ° a t e *" i p 1 r-1t r q a v V- • > - t 

As you can observe *rnn the Anrl •'cation, f'fr'rc'" "nergy 
Corporation. as operator c f t^e property described jr. Pxh i h i t 
"A" t o th» ft ppi i c a t i o n , i s peel-ing (n) r e m i s s i o n d r i l l 
w e l l s at r unorthodox I c c a t i c r s , (h) ne ami ss i or: to apply to 
c d receive tbe appro , ra] o* OOP a an i n i s t ra 1 i vol y .'"or* "V4- n "e 
unorthodox c i l well l o c a t i o n s w i t h i n tb» Subject Area, and 
(c) a bind i n g t h a t i n f i l l " e l l s ar- necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
ard e f f i c i e n t l y d r a i n probation uni t<5 v n t h i n the Subject 
Area. Tn no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than Vy p 

f e e t t o the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case ô " a 
uni t , u n i t i z e d area, nor closer than 10 f e ^ t t o any 
o u a r t e r - q u a r t e r s e c t i o n l i n e or s u b d i v i s i o n inner-boundary. 

I f you have no o b j e c t i o n s t o the A p p l i c a t i o n of !'ar veh 
J'nergv Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
the r e i n, please s i g n i f y your waiver o^ o b j e c t i o n by execut i ng 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i r . the space provided below, 
r r t r r n i n g i t to us i n the s t a r r e d addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
• 0 , 1 c r - ' and we would g r e a t l y appreciate your as s i stance fPT 

t u m i n g the waiver of o b j e c t i o n as soon as po s s i b l e . 



Please ric not hesitate to contact Kevin Pliss or ne si oul d 
you have any questions. Thanh-you f o r your cooperation. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Raye P. M i l l e r 
Land Department 

CHRP : 

Pncl : 

V'AI.'FR OP AFt]"C^TOF : 

"nT Oil Corroration 

f± 
Date 



m a r b o b — 
energy corporation 

December 3, 19p4 

J. P. Adamson 
P.O. Eox 727 
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 

Cent]emen: 
T h i s l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an of f s e t operator or as 

an owner of operating ri g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of New 
Mexico, a copy of which is attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
"A". 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (h) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD administratively f o r future 
unorthodox o i l well locations within the Subject Area, and 
(c) a finding, that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration units w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than 3"?̂. 
feet to the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , unitized area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section.line or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
therein, please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r i n the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set for December 
10, 19B4 and we v/ould greatly appreciate your assistance in 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 
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Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin Bliss or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you f o r your cooperation. 

CRRR: 
RPMrkmh 
Encl : 

WAI VET? OF OBJECTION: 

J. B. Adamson 

e ' 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Raye P. M i l l e r 
Band Department 



marbob 
-energy corporation Decemb* r 1 n r'" 

Peach f x r ! o r a t i c n 
P.O. -ox 'Ĉ o 
M i d ] and . T'-xas 7 0 7f~2 

Cent!ome 

an ovre-a e'~' 
f o r r r ; 4 i c-r- c " 
l : e f e re ~h ? 
!"r x i co . a cc * 

; •? + o n o t 1 •'";* " f i u as an o f f s e t o p e r a t o r or as 
• • c r a t i n g ra rh-r-p. i r t h e C r n y b u r g - ? a n Andres 

A P P I i c n t i c n o '̂  aarhob "r.< ; r , r v C o r p o r a t i o n 
f orree r v a t i cn Pi v i s : on o f t h e S t a t e o f T'?v 

ct" y 'a ich i s •'ttac'-'-ed t o t h i s l e t t e r as " e x h i b i t 

car. c " r p r v ? •'"ro?, t he / . r r l i c a t i o n . ' ' .arbor T 'nerra,' 
Corr.ora+ i a 
" t »• j , s ^ : 

r: .~ r> r . f> , • 

u n o r t ? cr\ a:: 
( r . \ . - - i r . : 
c n / 3 p ** "* '* *~* 

^ c- p "T >" 

- ' c - - ; i c t ' -

r ° t • c v e r t v d e s c r i h f - rj i n ~"x h i h i t 
/ _ \ —.... i - ; - j (- >- Q a r i 11 T ' r- Y 1 . r 

i p f p a * P a i 
: C 
-r 0 ' are 

• o c a ; e ra r i n t he Cuba*.ct A r e a , and 
T><- >• <- oa v's ; 1 r v t o e f f e c t i ve 2 y 

r c r a t i c r a n ' t s v. i tV.i n t h e S u b j e c t 
T f . .o y 

i c r 

ho c r i 12 e- d closer 
r;-;;a , or in the case o~" • 

- >•• f. v. * 0 - ^ f r + t r o r " 

' i f i ' 5° o i1 i r r a r a o a n o a ^ •. 

Jf vou a a'*" 
re r C c r v c r a 

no ob root ions +c th* 8 Application cf I-'arrob 
ior. •-•) •* t a ch od r o a t o and the mat+erp contained 

thorei.' . P! esse si gni fy your v.* i '•< r of objection by executing 
Q^P poa-* rN"r" J~-" s L^1.1 er i v~' ^ saaca urovi ded bel ov,' 9 

r e t u r i a ~ i * i o us i r. the at fir-' r - r l addressee env el or>e 
provided. The heari ng has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
i Q i o o r . n a , v.'Cii! d r r f r f : a p p r e c i ate vour assistance i r. 
r e t u r n i rg th--- vai ver o o b j e c t i o n a.s soon as rossibl'-e. 
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.*>• 1 

Ail ? "** 

PleaB^da^Q^^flfaltate t̂o contact:' Kevin B l i s s or me should 
you have any* questions. Thank-you for your cooperation. 

Very t ru1y yours, 

Raye P. Miller 
Land Department 

CRRR: 
RPM:kmh 
End : 

WAIVER OBJECTION: 



marbob— 
energy corporation 

December 11, 1?P* 

Pioneer Production Company 
P. 0. Box 2542 
Amarillo, Texas 791^° 
Attn: John Goehring 

Centlemen: 

This l e t t e r i s to n o t i f y you as an o f f s e t operator or as 
an owner of operating r i g h t s i n the Grayburg-San Andres 
formation of the Application of Marbob Energy Corporation 
before the Oil Conservation Division of the State of New 
Mexico, a copy of which i s attached to t h i s l e t t e r as Exhibit 
"A". 

As you can observe from the Application, Marbob Energy 
Corporation, as operator of the property described i n Exhibit 
"A" to the Application, i s seeking (a) permission to d r i l l 
wells at 3 unorthodox locations, (b) permission to apply to 
and receive the approval of OCD administratively f o r future 
unorthodox o i l well locations w i t h i n the Subject Area, and 
(c) a f i n d i n g that i n f i l l wells are necessary to e f f e c t i v e l y 
and e f f i c i e n t l y drain proration units w i t h i n the Subject 
Area. In no event w i l l any well be d r i l l e d closer than ??0 
feet t o the outer boundary of a lease, or i n the case of a 
u n i t , unitized area, nor closer than 10 feet to any 
quarter-quarter section l i n e or subdivision inner boundary. 

I f you have no objections to the Application of Marbob 
Energy Corporation attached hereto and the matters contained 
t h e r e i n , please s i g n i f y your waiver of objection by executing 
one copy of t h i s l e t t e r in the space provided below, 
returning i t to us i n the stamped addressed envelope 
provided. The hearing has t e n t a t i v e l y been set f o r December 
19» 1984 and we would greatly appreciate your assistance i n 
returning the waiver of objection as soon as possible. 
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Please do not hesitate to contact Kevin Bliss or me should 
you have any questions. Thank-you for your cooperation. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

Raye P. M i l l e r 
land Department 

CRRR: 
RPM:kmh 
Encl: 

WAIVER OF OBJECTION: p 
Pio 

BY: 

er ^Tp^rocfucti on Company 

r^VU-

Dat e I 

Pioneer Production no longer has an interest in this area. 
Pioneer's only interest was in the now P&A Green "B" #12. 



JIM BACA 
COMMISSIONER 

Commissioner cf Riolic Lands P O. BOX1148 
SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 87504-1148 

December 19, 1984 

Marbob Energy Corporation 
P. 0. Drawer 218 
Artesia, New Mexico 88211-0217 

Gentlemen: 

This is in reply to your recent letter requesting waiver of 
objections to Marbob's application for unorthodox locations in 
Cases numbered 8432 and 8433. 

We have no objections to this application. 

Very truly, 

JIM BACA 
COMMISSIONER OF PUBLIC LANDS 

Ray D. Graham, Director 
Oil and Gas Division 
A/C 505-827-5744 

JB:RDG:mig 


